2-157
Features
• Fully programmable line impedance,network
balance impedance and gains.
• Programmable loop current with long loop
capability
• 2-4 Wire conversion.
• Power down and wake up.

Network Balance
ISSUE 2  March  1997
Ordering Information
MH88617AV-P 21 Pin SIL Package
MH88617AD-P 28 Pin DIL Package
MH88617AS-P 28 Pin SM Package
0°C to 70°C
MH88617AV-PI 21 Pin SIL Package
MH88617AD-PI 28 Pin DIL Package
MH88617AS-PI 28 Pin SM Package
-40°C to 85°C
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
MH88617
Programmable SLIC with
Ringing AmplificationAdvance Information
MH88617 Advance Information
2-158
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description
Pin # Name Description